
 

PharmD Curricular Sequence: Accelerated 3-year Pathway 

150 Credit Hours 
 

ACCELERATED PROFESSIONAL YEAR 1 
Fall Semester Course Identification Credit Hours 

Introduction to Pharmacy Practice 

Integrated Pharmacotherapy 1 

Integrated Pharmacotherapy 2 

Integrated Laboratory 1 

Pharmacy Law & Policy 

Therapeutic Principles of Self Care 

Total Credit Hours 

PHRM 750 

PHRM 701 

PHRM 702 

PHRM 721 

PHRM 740 

PHRM 741 

2 

4 

4 

1 

3 

3 

17 

Spring Semester Course Identification Credit Hours 
Introductory Pharmacy Practice Experience (IPPE)-I 

IPPE-A 

Integrated Pharmacotherapy 3 

Integrated Pharmacotherapy 4 

Integrated Laboratory 2 

Faith, Spirituality and Culture in Health Care 

Pharmacy and the U.S. Healthcare System 

Total Credit Hours 

PHRM 751 

PHRM 781 

PHRM 703 

PHRM 704 

PHRM 722 

PHRM 743 

PHRM 730 

 

2 

1 

4 

4 

1 

3 

3 

18 

Summer Semester Course Identification Credit Hours 
Integrated Pharmacotherapy 5 

Integrated Pharmacotherapy 6 

Integrated Laboratory 3 

Integrated Literature Evaluation 1 

Elective(s) 

Total Credit Hours 

PHRM 705 

PHRM 706 

PHRM 723 

PHRM 727 

Variable 

4 

4 

1 

3 

3-61 

15-18 

ACCELERATED PROFESSIONAL YEAR 2 
Fall Semester Course Identification Credit Hours 

IPPE- IV 

IPPE-B 

Integrated Pharmacotherapy 9 

Integrated Pharmacotherapy 10 

Professional Development I 

Leadership & Management 

Integrated Literature Evaluation 2 

Total Credit Hours 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PHRM 754 

PHRM 782 

PHRM 709 

PHRM 710 

PHRM 725 

PHRM 732 

PHRM 728 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 

1 

4 

4 

1 

3 

3 

18 

   

 



 

Spring Semester 

 

Course Identification Credit Hours 

IPPE-III 

IPPE-C 

Integrated Pharmacotherapy 7 

Integrated Pharmacotherapy 8 

Integrated Laboratory 4 

Literature and Pharmacoeconomic Analyses 

Elective(s) 

Total Credit Hours 

PHRM 753 

PHRM 783 

PHRM 707 

PHRM 708 

PHRM 724 

PHRM 731 

Variable 

2 

1 

4 

4 

1 

3 

0-31 

15-18 

Summer Semester Course Identification Credit Hours 
IPPE-D2 

Integrated Pharmacotherapy 11 

Integrated Pharmacotherapy 12 

Professional Development II 

Healthcare Ethics 

Elective(s) 

Total Credit Hours 

PHRM 784 

PHRM 711 

PHRM 712 

PHRM 726 

HCE 742 

Variable 

1 

4 

4 

1 

3 

0-31 

13-16 

ACCELERATED PROFESSIONAL YEAR 3 
Fall Semester Course Identification Credit Hours 

APPE III 

APPE IV 

APPE V 

Total Credit Hours 

PHRM 762 

PHRM 763 

PHRM 764 

6 

6 

6 

18 

Spring Semester Course Identification Credit Hours 
APPE VI 

APPE VII 

APPE VIII 

Total Credit Hours 

PHRM 765 

PHRM 766 

PHRM 767 

6 

6 

6 

18 

Summer Semester Course Identification Credit Hours 
APPE I 

APPE II 

Total Credit Hours 

PHRM 760 

PHRM 761 

6 

6 

12 

 

1Elective courses can range from 1-3 credits hours. Nine approved elective credit hours are required for the PharmD 
degree. Students may choose to take approved electives in the summer semesters before the start of APPE coursework 
to fulfill elective requirements.  Like students in the traditional pathway, students in the accelerated pathway may 
choose to use the electives to pursue a graduate certificate or dual degree. 
 
2IPPE-D is a 1-credit course that spans multiple semesters of the Accelerated Professional Year 2. 
 
 




Accessibility Report



		Filename: 

		3yr-pharmd-sequence.pdf






		Report created by: 

		Emerson, Brie 


		Organization: 

		





 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]


Summary


The checker found problems which may prevent the document from being fully accessible.



		Needs manual check: 2


		Passed manually: 0


		Failed manually: 0


		Skipped: 1


		Passed: 28


		Failed: 1





Detailed Report



		Document




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set


		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF


		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF


		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order


		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified


		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar


		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents


		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast


		Page Content




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged


		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged


		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order


		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided


		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged


		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker


		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts


		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses


		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive


		Forms




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged


		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description


		Alternate Text




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text


		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read


		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content


		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation


		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text


		Tables




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot


		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR


		Headers		Failed		Tables should have headers


		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column


		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary


		Lists




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L


		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI


		Headings




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting







Back to Top
