

## PharmD Curricular Sequence: Accelerated 3-year Pathway 150 Credit Hours

ACCELERATED PROFESSIONAL YEAR 1		
Fall Semester	Course Identification	Credit Hours
Introduction to Pharmacy Practice	PHRM 750	2
Integrated Pharmacotherapy 1	PHRM 701	4
Integrated Pharmacotherapy 2	PHRM 702	4
Integrated Laboratory 1	PHRM 721	1
Pharmacy Law & Policy	PHRM 740	3
Therapeutic Principles of Self Care	PHRM 741	3
Total Credit Hours		17
Spring Semester	Course Identification	Credit Hours
Introductory Pharmacy Practice Experience (IPPE)-I	PHRM 751	2
IPPE-A	PHRM 781	1
Integrated Pharmacotherapy 3	PHRM 703	4
Integrated Pharmacotherapy 4	PHRM 704	4
Integrated Laboratory 2	PHRM 722	1
Faith, Spirituality and Culture in Health Care	PHRM 743	3
Pharmacy and the U.S. Healthcare System	PHRM 730	3
Total Credit Hours		18
101011 0100110		_
Summer Semester	Course Identification	Credit Hours
Summer Semester Integrated Pharmacotherapy 5	Course Identification PHRM 705	
Summer Semester		Credit Hours
Summer Semester Integrated Pharmacotherapy 5	PHRM 705	Credit Hours 4
Summer Semester Integrated Pharmacotherapy 5 Integrated Pharmacotherapy 6	PHRM 705 PHRM 706	Credit Hours 4 4
Summer Semester Integrated Pharmacotherapy 5 Integrated Pharmacotherapy 6 Integrated Laboratory 3	PHRM 705 PHRM 706 PHRM 723	Credit Hours  4  4  1
Summer Semester Integrated Pharmacotherapy 5 Integrated Pharmacotherapy 6 Integrated Laboratory 3 Integrated Literature Evaluation 1	PHRM 705 PHRM 706 PHRM 723 PHRM 727	Credit Hours 4 4 1 3
Summer Semester Integrated Pharmacotherapy 5 Integrated Pharmacotherapy 6 Integrated Laboratory 3 Integrated Literature Evaluation 1 Elective(s) Total Credit Hours	PHRM 705 PHRM 706 PHRM 723 PHRM 727 Variable PROFESSIONAL YEAR 2	Credit Hours  4  4  1  3  3-6 <sup>1</sup> 15-18
Summer Semester Integrated Pharmacotherapy 5 Integrated Pharmacotherapy 6 Integrated Laboratory 3 Integrated Literature Evaluation 1 Elective(s) Total Credit Hours	PHRM 705 PHRM 706 PHRM 723 PHRM 727 Variable	2 Credit Hours 4 4 4 1 1 3 3 3-61
Summer Semester  Integrated Pharmacotherapy 5 Integrated Pharmacotherapy 6 Integrated Laboratory 3 Integrated Literature Evaluation 1 Elective(s) Total Credit Hours  ACCELERATED F Fall Semester IPPE- IV	PHRM 705 PHRM 706 PHRM 723 PHRM 727 Variable  PROFESSIONAL YEAR 2 Course Identification PHRM 754	Credit Hours  4  4  1  3  3-6 <sup>1</sup> 15-18
Summer Semester  Integrated Pharmacotherapy 5 Integrated Pharmacotherapy 6 Integrated Laboratory 3 Integrated Literature Evaluation 1 Elective(s) Total Credit Hours  ACCELERATED F	PHRM 705 PHRM 706 PHRM 723 PHRM 727 Variable PROFESSIONAL YEAR 2 Course Identification	Credit Hours  4  4  1  3  3-6 <sup>1</sup> 15-18  Credit Hours
Summer Semester  Integrated Pharmacotherapy 5 Integrated Pharmacotherapy 6 Integrated Laboratory 3 Integrated Literature Evaluation 1 Elective(s) Total Credit Hours  ACCELERATED F Fall Semester IPPE- IV IPPE-B Integrated Pharmacotherapy 9	PHRM 705 PHRM 706 PHRM 723 PHRM 727 Variable  PROFESSIONAL YEAR 2 Course Identification PHRM 754	Credit Hours  4  4  1  3  3-6 <sup>1</sup> 15-18  Credit Hours
Summer Semester  Integrated Pharmacotherapy 5 Integrated Pharmacotherapy 6 Integrated Laboratory 3 Integrated Literature Evaluation 1 Elective(s) Total Credit Hours  ACCELERATED F Fall Semester IPPE- IV IPPE-B Integrated Pharmacotherapy 9 Integrated Pharmacotherapy 10	PHRM 705 PHRM 706 PHRM 723 PHRM 727 Variable  PROFESSIONAL YEAR 2 Course Identification PHRM 754 PHRM 782	Credit Hours  4  4  1  3  3-6 <sup>1</sup> 15-18  Credit Hours  2  1
Summer Semester  Integrated Pharmacotherapy 5 Integrated Pharmacotherapy 6 Integrated Laboratory 3 Integrated Literature Evaluation 1 Elective(s) Total Credit Hours  ACCELERATED F Fall Semester IPPE- IV IPPE-B Integrated Pharmacotherapy 9 Integrated Pharmacotherapy 10 Professional Development I	PHRM 705 PHRM 706 PHRM 723 PHRM 727 Variable  PROFESSIONAL YEAR 2 Course Identification PHRM 754 PHRM 782 PHRM 709	Credit Hours  4  4  1  3  3-6 <sup>1</sup> 15-18  Credit Hours  2  1  4
Summer Semester  Integrated Pharmacotherapy 5 Integrated Pharmacotherapy 6 Integrated Laboratory 3 Integrated Literature Evaluation 1 Elective(s) Total Credit Hours  ACCELERATED F Fall Semester IPPE- IV IPPE-B Integrated Pharmacotherapy 9 Integrated Pharmacotherapy 10	PHRM 705 PHRM 706 PHRM 723 PHRM 727 Variable  PROFESSIONAL YEAR 2 Course Identification PHRM 754 PHRM 782 PHRM 709 PHRM 710	Credit Hours  4 4 1 3 3-6 <sup>1</sup> 15-18  Credit Hours 2 1 4 4 4
Summer Semester  Integrated Pharmacotherapy 5 Integrated Pharmacotherapy 6 Integrated Laboratory 3 Integrated Literature Evaluation 1 Elective(s) Total Credit Hours  ACCELERATED F Fall Semester IPPE- IV IPPE-B Integrated Pharmacotherapy 9 Integrated Pharmacotherapy 10 Professional Development I	PHRM 705 PHRM 706 PHRM 723 PHRM 727 Variable  PROFESSIONAL YEAR 2 Course Identification PHRM 754 PHRM 782 PHRM 709 PHRM 710 PHRM 725	Credit Hours  4  4  1  3  3-6 <sup>1</sup> 15-18  Credit Hours  2  1  4  4  1



Spring Semester	Course Identification	Credit Hours	
IPPE-III	PHRM 753	2	
IPPE-C	PHRM 783	1	
Integrated Pharmacotherapy 7	PHRM 707	4	
Integrated Pharmacotherapy 8	PHRM 708	4	
Integrated Laboratory 4	PHRM 724	1	
Literature and Pharmacoeconomic Analyses	PHRM 731	3	
Elective(s)	Variable	0-31	
Total Credit Hours		15-18	
Summer Semester	Course Identification	Credit Hours	
IPPE-D <sup>2</sup>	PHRM 784	1	
Integrated Pharmacotherapy 11	PHRM 711	4	
Integrated Pharmacotherapy 12	PHRM 712	4	
Professional Development II	PHRM 726	1	
Healthcare Ethics	HCE 742	3	
Elective(s)	Variable	0-31	
Total Credit Hours		13-16	
ACCELERATED PROFESSIONAL YEAR 3			
Fall Semester	Course Identification	Credit Hours	
APPE III	PHRM 762	6	
APPE IV	PHRM 763	6	
APPE V	PHRM 764	6	
Total Credit Hours		18	
Spring Semester	Course Identification	Credit Hours	
APPE VI	PHRM 765	6	
APPE VII	PHRM 766	6	
APPE VIII	PHRM 767	6	
Total Credit Hours		18	
Summer Semester	Course Identification	Credit Hours	
APPE I	PHRM 760	6	
APPE II	PHRM 761	6	
Total Credit Hours		12	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Elective courses can range from 1-3 credits hours. Nine approved elective credit hours are required for the PharmD degree. Students may choose to take approved electives in the summer semesters before the start of APPE coursework to fulfill elective requirements. Like students in the traditional pathway, students in the accelerated pathway may choose to use the electives to pursue a graduate certificate or dual degree.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup>IPPE-D is a 1-credit course that spans multiple semesters of the Accelerated Professional Year 2.